GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

FINANCE DEPARTMENT Audit Branch

"NABANNA"

325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711 102

No. 1430-F(P2)

Dated, Howrah, the 25th March, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of the Notification issued vide No. 4331–F(P2) dated 21st, October, 2022, the Governor has been pleased to declare the 3rd April, 2023 (Monday) as Public Holiday on the occasion of "Mahavir Jayanti" under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881 in place of the 4th April, 2023 as notified earlier.

Sd/(Dr. Manoj Pant)
Additional Chief Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1430-/1(300)F(P2)

Dated, Howrah, the 25th March, 2023.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 3. The Accountant General (Receipts, Works and Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 064
- 4. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of West Bengal.
- 5. The Senior PS to the Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.
- 6. The Sr. PA to Hon'ble HMOS (IC), Finance Department.
- 7. The Resident Commissioner, Government of West Bengal, A/2, State Emporia Buildings, Baba Kharak Singh Marg, New Delhi 110 001.
- 8. The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary (All Departments).
- 10. The Special Secretary/Additional Secretary/Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary, Finance Department.
- 12. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, The New India Assurance Buildings, 4 Lyons Range, Kolkata 700 001.
- 14. The DG & IG of Police, Government of West Bengal.
- 15. The Commissioner of Police, Kolkata.
- 17. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I/II/III.
- 18. The Registrar & D.D.O., Finance (Accounts) Department, West Bengal Secretariat, Nabanna, Howrah 711 102.
- 19. The Accounts Officer, West Bengal Secretariat, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091.
- 21. Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, for uploading this Notification in the Finance Department Website.

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal